responsibilities of Elm City Communities (Lead Applicant) and the City of New Haven (Co-
Applicant) as required by HUD. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDERED by the Board of Alders that the City of New Haven is 
hereby authorized to apply for and accept a grant in an amount not to exceed Twenty-Six 
Million Dollars and Zero Cents ($26,000,000.00) or any lesser amount as may be awarded 
by HUD; and 

BE IT FURTHER ORDERED that the Mayor of the City of New Haven (the “Mayor”) is hereby 
authorized, to act as the City’s authorized representative to execute and file a grant 
application with the HUD and provide such additional information as may be required by